
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 
 

 

                     

 

OUR MISSION:  To invite students, through Christ-centered education, to know Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord, in order 
to pursue a life of godly character in service to others and achieve their academic potential.  

 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COUNCIL 
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 – 7:15 p.m. 

Art/Science Room 
 

Devotional:  Lindsey   

Previous Minutes:    

Reporting: 

Chair 

• Approval of Minutes – May 22, 2024 

• Role of School Council  

• Budget/Accounting - Kevin 

• EIPS Trustee Report – Trustee Allen 

Action Items: 
1) COSC 
2) Grade 1 Literacy Night – Mr. Alstad 
3) Facebook 
4) Council Meeting Dates 
5) Bible Memory  
6) Staff Ambassador Role 

Information Items: 
1) Principal’s Report (Mr. Elzinga)       

• School Theme: 2024-25 

• School Education Plan (SEP) 

• Door Locking 

• Hot Lunch 

• Staffing 2024-25 

• Missons          
                2) Assistant Principal’s Report (Mr. Alstad) 

• Field Trips 

• Terry Fox Run 

 
3) Assistant Principal’s Report (Mrs. Peters) 

• Retreats 

• GOA Assessments 

• Meet the Teacher Night 
4) Counsellor’s Report (Mrs. Tomkins) 

• New Student Lunch 
5) FNMI Report (Mrs. Vader) 

• Orange Shirt Day 

 

SCA Elementary School 
Council Executive Members 

2024/25 Council 
Meeting Dates / Devotions 

Wed., September 11 
Wed., October 16 

Wed., November 20 
Wed., January 15 

Wed., March 5 
Wed., May 21 

 

2024/25 COSC Meetings 
Wed., October 2  

Wed., November 6 
Wed., January 8 

Wed., February 5 
Wed., March 5 
Wed., April 2 
Wed., May 7 

 

2024-25 Council Goals 
 
1. Review School Accountability 

Report 
2. Spiritual Climate 
3. Support & Encourage School 

Life 
4. Communication 
5. Community 
6. Local Missions 

Chair:  Lindsey Heerema 
 

Vice Chair:  Leah Unrau 
 
Secretary:  Melissa Seglie 
 
Treasurer:   Kevin Semenjuk 
 
Compassion Coordinator:  
Laura Volkman 

School Community Coordinator: 
Chris Hammond 
 
Staff Ambassador:  
 
Key Communicator:  Sarah Dyck 
 
Service Coordinator: Chris Little 
 


